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Antique sale 683 to be held on 20th January of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 385
Not before 12.15pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 448
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 726
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 751
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 785
Not before 3.15pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 15th January 9am - 5pm

Saturday 16th January 9am - 12 noon

Monday 18th January 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 19th January 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 20th January 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Continental glass decanter in the form of a standing dog with metal mounted cork stopper 9" ( photo centre
pages ) £50-80

This lot is in good condition

2 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2" £20-40

3 A Royal Doulton figure - Omar Khayyam HN2241 6" £30-60

4 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain jug decorated with spring flowers and rustic handle 2 1/2" together with a
ditto faux bamboo vase 1049 2" £30-50

5 A Beswick figure of a standing foal 4 1/2" £20-40

6 A 19th Century Bohemian flash glass vase and cover, the yellow ground with panels of birds amongst flowers
11" £80-120

7 A Royal Doulton figure - The Professor HN2281 7 1/2" £20-40

8 A Royal Doulton figure - Balloon Man HN1954 7" £20-40

9 A 19th Century glass cordial with bulbous air twist stem 6 1/2" £50-75

10 An Edwardian liqueur with vinous engraved decoration and air twist stem 5 1/4", a Georgian style ditto with
bulbous air twist stem 6 1/4" and a Continental tot with trefoil base 4" £30-60

The second item has chips to the base

11 A 19th Century Wedgwood black basalt oval seal decorated with 3 classical figures and impressed marks 1
3/4" x 1", an oval ditto of a portrait of a lady 1" x 1/2" impressed 366 and a smaller ditto with a figure on a lion
with impressed mark W B 251  3/4" x 1/2" £30-60

The first item is chipped

12 A pair of Meissen plates decorated with fete galante views 10" together with a 20th Century Meissen sauce
boat decorated with spring flowers 10 1/2" £50-80

13 A 1930's Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead style ribbed jug with floral decoration no.289/6778 6 1/4" £20-40

This jug has some minor wear to the decoration but is otherwise in good condition. Image of base added.

14 A Lladro figure of a standing goose girl with basket of feed, stamped E14JU 9" together with 2 Lladro geese 1
stamped A20 5" and 7" £30-60

15 A Royal Dux figure of a kneeling lady holding aloft a shallow dish 10" £30-50

16 A modern Lalique ring holder with swan, etched Lalique France 2 1/4" £80-100

17 A modern Lalique ring holder in the form of a squirrel, etched Lalique France 12686 3" £80-120

18 A modern Lalique ring holder in the form of a dove with outstretched wings, etched Lalique France 4" £80-120
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19 A modern Lalique frosted glass scent bottle in the form of a chrysanthemum, etched mark Lalique France 3
1/2" £80-120

20 Two Royal Doulton character jugs - Sam Weller and Cap'n Cuttle, both with A marks 4 1/2" £20-40

21 An early 20th Century porcelain figure of a soldier on a square base 10" together with a ditto figure of a
gentleman standing by a column 12" £30-50

The first figure has a broken sword and the 2nd figure has a restored hat and coat

22 A Royal Doulton character jug - Granny D5521 7" and a Royal Worcester figure Eternity 7" £20-30

23 A Beswick wall pocket in the form of 2 vases beneath a palm tree 1063 9" and a ditto figure of a standing foal
3" £20-30

The wall pocket is cracked

24 A Doulton Lambeth commemorative jug England's Great Commoner William Ewart Gladstone 7", a ditto jug
with applied floral decoration  "Bread at pleasure, drink at leisure" 7" and a ditto shallow bowl 8" £40-60

The first item has a restored handle

25 A set of 4 white bisque circular plaques depicting classical figures, framed 5 1/2" £30-50

26 A Continental ceramic group of 3 cavorting cherubs on a raised gilt base 20" £30-50

27 Five 19th Century drinking glasses and minor glassware £30-40

28 A cut glass pedestal salt 3 1/2" and minor cut glass £20-40

29 A pair of early 20th Century Austrian baluster vases and lids decorated with classical figures on a burgundy
ground with gilt decoration 4 1/4" and a pair of early 20th Century Capodimonte squat pots and lids with figural
finials on paw feet 5" £40-80

Both of the lids on the first pair of vases are restored and damaged

30 A Royal Doulton Titanian decorative wall plate with Egyptian figures 10 1/2" £30-40

31 Four Stuart Crystal champagne flutes and 6 Royal Doulton ditto £28-38

32 A cut glass baluster shaker with silver plated mount 8", minor cut glassware £20-30

33 A Victorian green glass dump 6" £30-60

There are several minor chips and scratches to this item

34 A 19th Century Continental porcelain candelabrum, the base with a child standing on a lady's lap decorated
with insects and birds, having a later 4 light candle holder 20" £30-50

This candelabrum has some minor chips to the floral decoration and the sconces appear to have been re-
attached.  The is some wear to the black paint on the boys hat. Image of factory mark added.

35 A Staffordshire group of a lady, gentleman and dog 13", a ditto of a Scottish lady and gentleman 13" £20-30

The first group has a chipped base and the 2nd item is cracked

36 A Tuscan china Art Deco tea set with floral decoration and gilt rims comprising 9 tea cups, 12 saucers, 10
small plates and a cream jug £30-60

2 tea cups are cracked and 1 plate is cracked

37 A Swarovski figure of a seated kitten 1", 6 other crystal animals £28-38

2 of the groups are damaged
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38 A Bing and Grundle figure of a seated girl with doll 1526 4", a Royal Doulton figure - Picnic HN2308 4" £28-38

39 A Lladro figure of a young girl at a wash basin 8" £30-50

40 A Lladro figure group of 2 children praying 8 1/2" and a ditto of a young boy with lamb 6" £28-38

41 Three Lladro figures of geese 5", 4" and 3" £28-38

42 A Lladro figure of a girl playing a mandolin 8" and a Lladro group of a young boy and girl with chamber stick 8
1/2" £30-50

43 A Lladro figure of a seated praying angel 5", a ditto of a young boy with lamb 6" and a girl holding a chamber
stick 8" £20-40

The last figure has a stuck head

44 A Wedgwood green Jasperware flared neck vase 3 1/2", 8 ditto dishes and 2 small plates £20-30

45 A Poole Carter Stabler pedestal bowl with geometric decoration and spread foot 8" £26-36

There are minor chips to the base and the interior of the bowl is crackled

46 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a lady on a reclining goat on a raised base 6" £20-30

The lady is missing 1 foot, the horns are restored and the paint is flaking

47 A pair of Waterford crystal champagne flutes 9", boxed £50-100

48 A Waterford crystal champagne coaster 5", boxed £30-60

49 A Whitefriars fruit bowl and 6 dessert bowls, boxed £30-50

50 An Edwardian water jug, bowl and toothbrush pot decorated with roses £30-50

51 A collection of Victorian and later bottles and jars £20-40

52 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of The Virgin Mary and child on a raised base 14" £30-50

The figure is stuck and has a restored hand and feet

53 A quantity of Portmeirion Botanic Garden pattern tableware comprising 8 coffee cups, 4 saucers, 5 tea cups, 9
saucers, a coffee pot, milk jug, cream jug, a sugar bowl with lid, 6 small plates, 14 medium plates, a boxed
cake stand, a bowl, a tea bag dish, a small dish, a lidded jar, a salad bowl, a quiche dish, a tray, 2 pots, 2
lidded boxes, a vase, an egg cup and a rolling pin £50-80

54 An Edwardian 6 piece wash stand set comprising water jug, bowl, 2 chamber pots and a toothbrush pot
decorated with flowers £30-50

The vase is chipped and the bowl is rubbed

55 A Barbara Davidson studio vase 12", a studio service comprising 6 mugs, 6 saucers, jug, teapot, sugar bowl, 5
soup bowls, 6 dessert bowls, small bowl, 6 side plates, 6 dinner plates, 3 piece condiment set, tureen and lid
and a table lamp £40-60

56 A Japanese crackle glazed charger depicting a fighting scene 12 1/2", a ditto ginger jar 6", 2 green glazed jars
and a ditto figure £20-40

The 1st item is chipped and the second item is lacking its lid

57 A Japanese Kutani vase with shaped lip, the centre panel with a Samurai surrounded by birds, animals and
snakes 8", minor Oriental china £30-50
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58 A 19th Century Imari oviform vase decorated with flowers 6", a pair of lidded ditto a yellow ground ginger jar
and cover and 2 decorative plates £50-100

The 2nd items have damaged lids as does the ginger jar

59 A 19th Century famille rose charger decorated with figures at pursuits before a giant screen depicting an exotic
bird within a floral and insect border with 2 character mark to the reverse 18" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

This lot is in good condition

60 A Japanese Kutani baluster vase with elongated neck and lid decorated with exotic birds amongst flowers 14
1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

This lot is in good condition

61 A Chinese famille rose plate decorated with warriors on horseback 8 1/2", a white glazed oviform vase
decorated a bird amongst flowers 3" and 4 Imari plates £30-50

The Chinese plate is in good condition. 3 of the Imari plates and cracked and chipped

62 A Japanese egg shell porcelain part tea set comprising teapot, lidded sugar bowl, milk jug, 6 cups and 5
double saucers £20-40

63 An early 20th Century blanc de chine figure of Guan Yin seated with 2 attendants on a raised base with
impressed marks 15" ( photo centre pages ) £160-200

This figure has some very minor fritting

64 An early 20th Century Chinese painted circular box decorated with exotic birds and flowers 14", a quantity of
modern gilt decorated tea bowls and lids £30-60

65 19th Century Indian watercolour, a tanka with seated deities and a central medallion, unframed 24" x 16", a
ditto 19" x 22" and 3 other painted tankas 49" x 12", 16" x 13" and 19" x 15 1/2" together with a printed map
£200-300

66 A Chinese yellow ground oviform vase and cover decorated with panels of figures in garden landscapes with
lid and lion finial 13", a ginger jar with lid, a ditto without lid and an Imari plate £40-80

The first item has a chipped rim

67 A 20th Century Japanese lacquered 4 fold screen inlaid with soapstone depicting figures in pavilion gardens,
each panel 38"h x 12"w £50-100

The first panel has a crack running down the length. There is some damage to the lacquer, particularly around
the corners and the feet. There is some minor damage around the hinges and to the tree decoration.

68 A Leedsware Classical Creamware part tea coffee and dinner service with rope twist handles and pierced
geometric decoration comprising 4 coffee cups, 2 tea cups, 6 saucers, a teapot, a coffee pot, 2 cream jugs, 3
egg cups, 2 shell dishes, a sauce boat and stand, 3 lidded pots, 2 baluster shakers, a pedestal bowl with
pierced lid, a lidded preserve pot, 6 small plates, 12 medium plates and 11 large plates £40-80

69 A Spode part dessert service comprising 2 tazzas, 2 shaped dishes and 11 plates, the blue and gilt ground
with panels of urns of flowers and a Paragon part coffee set comprising 6 cups and 6 saucers £40-80

1 tazza is cracked, 1 of the shaped dishes is stuck, 1 plate is chipped, 1 is cracked and 2 coffee cups are
cracked

70 A 40 piece Doulton Burslem Nankin pattern dinner service comprising 3 graduated meat plates, 2 tureens and
covers (1 cracked), 7 dinner plates (1 cracked), 6 side plates (3 cracked), 5 tea plates, 2 lidded butter dishes (1
cracked), 2 waisted bowls, jar (no lid), 6 tea cups (4 cracked), 5 saucers (3 cracked) £16-26

71 A set of 3 19th Century style graduated blue and white pottery jugs £16-26

72 A Delft blue and white pottery vase and cover of panelled form the base marked Delft 16" (lid f and r) together
a similar octagonal vase and cover  14" £20-30
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73 A circular Chinese blue and white vase decorated diving carp 14" £20-40

74 A circular Poole Pottery Atomic Orange chassepot, the base marked Poole England 73 monogrammed CB 6
1/2", a squat shaped vase marked 31 4", a circular Pool dish marked 86 5" £20-30

75 A 1930's cylindrical Royal Crown Devon vase decorated a romantic garden scene 9" together with a pair of
Edwardian twin handled pottery vases 10" £20-30

76 A Beswick figure of a seated pigeon, incised 1385 6", a Poole Pottery figure of a dolphin 5", ditto sea lion 5"
and a Sylvac style figure of a rabbit 6" £20-30

77 A Royal Doulton character jug - Robin Hood D6527 £20-30

78 An Art Deco 7 piece pressed amber tinted glass dressing table set comprising tray, pair of candlesticks, 2
circular jars and covers, circular jar and a ring tree together with a pink tinted glass boat shaped perfume
atomiser 2" (chips to base) and pink glass scent bottle 4" £18-28
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 A 1960's Jupiter Electro-Kicker E80 Juke Box with chromium mounts, numbered 59548 50"h x 27"w x 22 1/2d"
( photo centre pages ) £200-400

There is some corrosion and scratching to the chrome mounts and rust to the interior workings, the glass top is
scratched. The back plate is rusted and and much of the name is worn off. The keys are present.

152 A Revelation white parchment suitcase with chrome fittings 7" x 26" x 15", 1 other suitcase with chrome fittings
and Southern Railways label 8" x 24" x 15", 1 other parchment suitcase with chrome mounts marked Made in
Cheney 7" x 24" x 16" £20-40

153 A stuffed and mounted antelope head on an oak plaque £160-190

The ears are slightly damaged

154 2 leather suitcases with brass mounts 7" x 26"w x 16"d, 6"h x 25 1/2"w x 13"d and 1 other with chrome locks 7
1/2" x 36"w x 14"d £40-60

155 An Au Depart parchment suitcase with brass locks and bearing labels 10"h x 32"w x 20"d and 1 other
parchment suitcase, the interior marked Harrods Ltd 7"h x 30"w x 16"d £30-50

There is some scuffing to the suitcases

156 A Reane's leather suitcase with brass locks 6 1/2"h x 24"w x 15"d (the base has been restitched and is loose),
1 other brown leather suitcase with brass mounts 6" x 24"w x 14"d  and 1 other brown case with chrome
mounts 5" x 20" x 11", all cases have some scuffing £30-60

157 A German polished steel trunk/case 11" x 31 1/2" x 16 1/2", locked and with dents and scratches to the surface
£30-50

158 A Parsons fibre case with chrome mounts bearing numerous labels 11"h x 18"w x 14"d, a Revelation brown
leather case with chrome mounts 7"h x 26"w x 16" and 1 other leather case with chrome mounts 8" x 26" x 15
1/2" £40-60

159 A parchment suitcase with chrome locks 9" x 30" x 17", 2 parchment cases with chrome locks and leather
straps 9" x 30" x 18" £30-50

160 A 19th Century bronze twin handled table centrepiece, raised on an associated Rococo style pierced base
18"h x 11 1/2" diam. £50-75

Between the top and the base has been packed out with cork

161 A pair of Art Nouveau Continental oak and lead glazed stained glass panels 28"h x 23" £40-60

162 A His Master's Voice standard gramophone, model 163 contained in an oak case and retailed by Harrods 40"h
x 21 1/2"w x 20 1/2"d £50-100

The handle does not appear to fit, there is water staining to the top  and the handle to the left hand door is
damaged

163 A bronze sculpture in the form of a mask with hand, raised on rectangular black marble base 11" £100-150

164 An Eastern copper twin handled urn 18" £30-50

There is a 2" crack to the rim

165 A bronze figure of a standing gentleman with arms outstretched, raised on a marble base 8" £30-40

There is a hole to the right of the figures waist

166 A Victorian pewter half pint mug, 2 pewter mugs 1 marked Ivel Club and 2 others £20-40
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167 A circular coopered and iron bound barrel marked R White London 11"h x 17" diam. £40-60

There are signs of old but treated worm and the iron bands are rusted

168 A Victorian iron boot scraper, raised on an oval base 9"h x 14 1/2"w x 12"d £30-50

169 A Chinese bronze club shaped vase decorated a figure of a seated sage with deer 7" £40-60

There is a dent to the side and the base has a small hole

170 A 1920's Radiolux Amplion radio speaker, contained in an arched oak case on ogee bracket feet 16"h x 16
1/2"w x 9"d ( photo centre pages ) £30-60

There are minor scratches to the case and a half inch of beading is missing to the front plinth

171 A silvered resin model of an E Type Jaguar 8 1/2" and 1 other racing car 12" £30-50

The 12" racing car has damage to the left hand wheel

172 Three bottles of 1981 Chateau Blaignan Medoc contained in a crate £50-75

173 A bottle of 1989 Castillo De Sajazarra Rioja Alta £20-30

174 A bottle of 2004 Chateau D'Hourcat Pessac-Leognan and  a bottle of 2005 Reserve St Emilion £18-28

175 A stuffed and preserved figure of a fox standing on his hind legs, his front legs resting on a branch, on an oak
base 32"h ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

This lot is in good condition

176 A "Chinese" verdigris bronze bottle shaped bell 9" £30-50

177 A well weathered circular concrete bird bath/urn, in 2 sections,  raised on turned and square base 9"h x 15"
diam. £40-60

178 A well weathered composition stone figure of a standing Venus De Milo 34"h £80-120

There is a 3" chip to the base

179 A weathered composition stone figure of a standing chilled boy with coat, raised on a square base 28" £40-60

180 A composition stone figure of a seated classical lady 24" £40-80

181 A pair of well weathered circular composition garden urns with lobed borders, raised on square feet 18" x 19"
diam. £80-120

182 A brass oil lamp with etched glass shade and clear glass chimney, there is 1 small chip to the top and to the
bottom of the shade 20" £20-40

183 2 stuffed and mounted peregrine falcons with a bullfinch contained in a naturalistic case 14" x 19" £80-120

184 A French Art Nouveau shell shaped cast metal inkwell complete with ceramic liner, the base marked Depose
no.501 Orfevrerie.Dilecta Fabrication.Francaise 9" £30-50

185 An Art Nouveau Greek style bronze twin mask handled bowl with floral border 4" £70-100

186 Edwin Johnson, a bronze figure of a dressage rider raised on a rectangular base 4"h x 6 1/2"w x 3"d ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

This lot is in good condition

187 A spelter figure of a standing Joan of Arc, the base marked DSR 5", an Art Nouveau style pin tray decorated a
portrait of a lady with angels marked 225 4", an enamelled trinket box in the form of an  Easter egg dated 1978
2", a Halcyon days oval enamelled table clock (f) 3" £20-40
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188 A circular Art Deco brown Bakelite ashtray of dome form decorated the badge of the Westminster Dragoons
and the Royal Tank Corps 6" together with a brown Parker Baccyflap cylindrical tobacco box and cover 3 1/2"
£30-50

189 A Military Issue marching compass Mk 1, the reverse marked B150053 TG & Co Ltd £40-60

190 An Indian shield shaped brass box with repousse decoration, the hinged lid having 3 holes, 4" £40-60

191 A bronze Crown Cork bottle opener in the form of a standing naked lady 4", a French brass and silvered
compass, a Salter 30lb spring balance and brass cased telescopic propelling pencil (f) £60-80

192 White & Sons Ltd, a rectangular painted metal novelty biscuit tin in the form of a standish fitted 2 ink wells (1
with original liner) and pen recess, some light scratches 3" x 10 1/2" x 4 1/2" £30-50

193 A Roundtrees 1900 Boer War chocolate tin with hinged lid together with a circular gilt metal tobacco jar 4"
£20-30

The chocolate tin has slight dents to the edge

194 John Harper & Co., a Dinah money bank, the interior marked RD no. 581285 ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

This item is genuine and in original condition with old wear and flaking and it is in working order

195 A pair of "native Indian" childs moccasins with blue bead work decoration 6", a pair of 1930's childs slippers, a
small pair of leather boots 3" and 2 pairs of wooden clogs £50-80

196 An AA Beehive radiator badge no. 3C74968, a National Trust radiator badge, a GB radiator badge, a William
Crawford biscuit tin decorated conjoined busts of George VI and Queen Elizabeth and a small box in the form
of a radio £30-50

197 A Chinese Jian sword, the 17" double edged blade inlaid copper with horn grip contained in a shagreen
scabbard (mount missing to end of scabbard) £50-75

There is some cracking and minor damage to the shagreen scabbard and the end mount is missing. There is a
small hole in one side of the cross guard.

198 An Indian Kard dagger with 15 1/2" inlaid blade contained in an inlaid scabbard (cracked) £50-75

There are some small dinks to the blade and the tip is bent. Some inlay is missing from the handle and the
scabbard is cracked down both sides. The scabbard is missing several brass bands.

199 A Victorian walnut trinket box 3", a turned oak pedestal bowl 6 1/2", a carved matchbox holder/ashtray
decorated a seated bear 4" and other items of treen £20-40

200 Hermes, a lady's brown leather "Kelly" handbag, stamped to the inside Hermes Paris. Made in France, with
lock, key and shoulder strap, together with a Hermes dust bag, 8 1/4" high x 11 1/4" wide ( photo centre pages
) £4000-6000

This bag is in excellent condition

201 An embossed silver plated match box, a travelling vesta case and a collection of various match slips etc
£30-50

202 A 19th Century rectangular paper and turned ebonised face screen £50-75

203 A 19th Century bronze figure of a standing child with flute, raised on a wooden socle base 6" (hole to base)
£30-50

204 A pair of early 20th century Chinese carved hardwood figures of Dogs of Fo 10" x 6" x 5" ( photo centre pages
) £40-60

One of these dogs has a repaired ear but otherwise both figures are in good condition.

205 An Edwardian mahogany adjustable wooden hat block 15" £100-150
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206 A Bell metal dial telephone £30-50

207 A 19th Century gilt bronze twin handled urn raised on dolphin supports with marble base 3", an Art Nouveau
style easel mirror frame 13 1/2" and 2 gimlets £20-40

208 A brass 3 piece fireside companion set with pierced shovel, pair of tongs and poker £20-40

209 A Victorian pierced gilt metal tazza with panel to the centre decorated The Palace of Westminster 4", a red
lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl shaped hanging rack 13" £30-60

210 A Lucas King of the Road no.38 motor horn £30-50

211 A Chinese circular turned marble bowl with enamel panel and gilt bronze mounts 14" diam. £20-30

There is a chip to the rim

212 A pair of 19th Century French pierced metal andirons in the form of urns 15" x 11" (missing central grill) £50-75

213 A brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising poker, shovel and tongs, together with a pair of matching
fire dogs decorated ball and claw £30-50

214 4 various "South American" carved wooden masks contained in carved frames £50-75

215 A 1951 RAC International Tourist Trophy Trust drivers armband, a British Empire Trophy Race meet driver's
cloth badge, 2 Le Mans driver's armbands - green and sky blue marked Pilote, previously worn by R F
Peacock ( photo centre pages ) £75-120

This lot is in good condition

216 A stuffed and mounted Scottish wild cat, mounted on a branch, 27" £50-75

217 A pair of stuffed and mounted roe deer heads ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

There are some scratches to the plaque

218 A First World War violin with 1 piece back, the interior marked in pencil  Angefertigt Während Meiner
Kriegsgefangenschaft  Paul Nikodem  Scotland JM April 1916 £100-150

219 A Corton brass saxophone in a carrying case £50-75

220 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 12", 1 with old repair, together with a 1950's Stainless 18/10 BOC
soda siphon and 1 other BOC soda siphon £20-30

221 A 1920's arch shaped bevelled plate easel mirror contained in a black lacquered chinoiserie style frame 16" x
12" together with a ditto shaped blotter £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and there is a slight chip to the top of the blotter

222 A 35cl bottle of Gordons Gin, 4 35cl bottles of brandy (2 Napoleon 1 label missing, Three Barrels and Waitrose
3 year old French brandy), a 35cl bottle of Waitrose vodka, 2 35cl bottles of Famous Grouse whisky, ditto Bells
whisky and a 20cl bottle of Bells whisky £30-50

223 A pair of Chinese bronze figures of standing stags 6", a Greek relief plaque of a standing warrior 3 1/2", an
oval gilt metal ashtray, a spelter bust of Napoleon on marble base (f) 3", spelter figure of a walking tiger on a
marble base (f) 3" £30-50

224 A Maori style carved wooden lozenge shaped box 2" x 4 1/2" x 2 1/2", a carved Indian hardwood plaque
together with a carved and pierced Indian hardwood plaque 6" x 11 1/2" and a chess set (1 black pawn is
missing and there is damage to the collar of 1 black pawn) £30-50
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225 A 20th Century plastic skeleton, missing skull and with 1 detached right finger £50-80

226 A Hornby O gauge level crossing (f) and a collection of various Hornby rolling stock £30-50

227 94 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear £50-75

228 3 Pelham puppets - S M Witch, Old Lady and Cinderella, all boxed £30-50

229 75 Lledo Days Gone By model cars etc £30-50

230 A carved wooden "peg" doll 8", 2 porcelain headed costume dolls and 7 miniature dolls £30-50

231 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes open mouth with 2 teeth, the head incised Armand
Marseille Germany 996A5M with articulated body £20-30

232 A Dinky The Dinky Collection DY-S17 model 1939 Triumph Dolomite, a Round May set of 4 delivery vans
boxed, a Lledo Golden Days of Film Industry set boxed and various toy cars £30-50

233 A Dinky The Dinky Collection DY-S10 collection model Mercedes Benz omnibus boxed, 2 Corgi Eddie Stobart
lorries boxed, 14 Matchbox models of Yesteryear and other toy cars, boxed £30-50

234 61 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear together with the Matchbox Model of Yesteryear collection book £50-75

235 An Empire Made Toys Cooper Racing car boxed (tear to box), a Mettoy merry go round boxed and a Mettoy tin
plate Famers in his Dell toy boxed £30-50

236 26 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear, a Connoisseurs limited edition collection of Matchbox cars, 3 boxed sets of
Matchbox cars £40-60

237 A German porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes and open mouth, the head incised PSC 23 Germany, a
porcelain headed costume doll head incised I11/0, a felt figure of a monkey (eye f) £30-50

238 A yellow fabric standing bear 15" x 21" (threadbare), a large yellow teddybear 33", 2 yellow teddybears 15"
and 14", all play worn £30-50

239 A collection of Dinky and other toy cars, all play worn £30-50

240 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed baby doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, the head incised
AM Germany £30-50

241 5 Yugoslavian double headed electric diesel locomotives (2 f) and a collection of rolling stock £40-60

242 A Hornby OO gauge locomotive R.868 Southern Railways tank engine boxed, 1 other Southern Railways and
tender boxed, a Hornby model of Princess Elizabeth and tender, a Triang British Railways electric train and 3
carriages £40-60

243 A Triang R.119 operating TC mail coach set comprising 2 carriages, boxed, a Hornby O gauge no.51 tender
boxed, 4 carriages, 2 signals etc £20-30

244 A Dinky Eagle model spacecraft and a collection of toys cars, play worn £30-50

245 A Dinky 162 Ford Zephyr, ditto 161 Austin Somerset, ditto 108 MG Midget, do. 233 Cooper Bristol, 2 x Corgi
Proteus Campbell Bluebird and other toy cars £20-40

246 A Steiff figure of a penguin 8" and ditto badger 12" £40-60

247 A child's 20th Century wooden hobby horse 49" £30-50

One eye is missing and there are chips to the ears
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248 2 Husky models of Chitty Chitty Bang Bang, 7 Lledo commercial vehicles etc £20-40

249 A felt figure of a seated lion 4"  7 editions about Walt Disney's production "Rascal" 1969, a 33rpm recording of
Walt Disney's The Jungle Book St3948 £20-30

250 John Farley, 1 volume "The London Art of Cookery and Housekeeper's Complete Assistant on a New Plan",
third edition 1785 £80-120

251 1 volume "Matrofen Goldaten Kameraden" together with 1 volume" Uniformen Der Marine Und Schutztruppen"
£40-60

252 A collection of various London Transport bus tickets £30-50

253 A collection of Carte de Visite including portrait photographs £40-60

254 A collection of various Carte de Visite portrait photographs £40-60

255 A collection of various black and white and coloured postcards £20-30

256 An album of various coloured postcards - romantic, classical and other £30-50

257 2 albums of black and white postcards - topographical scenes £30-50

258 Various albums of cigarette cards and tea cards £20-30

259 Gallaher Ltd cigarette cards - 3 framed cigarette cards Star Trio of 1928 - 1929, Ogdens - 5 framed cigarette
cards 1933-1947 Football Characters, 2 framed cigarette cards Tommy Clay and 4 various printed group
photographs of Leicester City Football Club 1922, 29-30, 37-38 and 38-39 £30-50

260 6 various FA Cup football tickets including - Final Tie April 30th 1949, Birmingham City V Leicester City
1960-61 fifth round, 1968-69 fifth round,  Final May 6th 1961, ditto May 4th 1963, ditto April 26th 1969 together
with an FA  Challenge Cup semi-final ticket Leicester V Liverpool 1974 played at Old Trafford and a football
league ticket Leicester City V Sunderland 21 January 1996 together with a City Boys School Football First 11
Colours blazer badge 1955-56 £30-50

261 A collection of various football related cigarette cards and prints framed £30-50

262 9 Unlisted Trade Cards of Leicester City footballers, a Leicester City 2000 Worthington Cup print, ditto The
Unforgettable Gallery and 7 various frames containing football related cigarette cards £30-50

263 The Topical Times Football Annual 1930-31, ditto News Chronicle Football Annual 1930-31, Daily Express
Football Annual 1930-31, Topical Times Football Annual 1931-32, Empire News Football Annual 1931-32,
News Chronicle Football Annual 1931-32, The Athletic News Football Annual 1931-32, Topical Times Sporting
Annual 1932-33 and The Big Two Complete Football Annual 1933-34 £30-50

264 A Playfair Football Annual 1948-49, 2 News Chronicle Football Annuals 1951-52 and 53-54, Sunday Chronicle
Annual 1954-55, Football Association Year Book 1950, Football League Handbook 1946-47, Empire News
Football Annual 1951-52, Chronicle Football Annual 1950-51, 10 News Chronicle Football Annuals 1950-51,
54-55, 55-56 (x2) , 56-57, 57-58, 58-59, 59-60, 60-61, 61-62, together with 8 News of The World Football
Annuals 1962 - 1970 and other annuals £30-50
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265 A collection of various photographs, group photograph prints etc, relating to Leicester City Football Club
£30-60

266 12 various albums of Leicester City Football Club programmes dating from 1968-1982 £30-60

267 15 albums of Leicester City Football Club programmes dating from the 1980's and 90's £30-50

268 A collection of 1950's, 60's and 80's football annuals etc £30-50

269 A collection of framed group photographs and other photographs relating to Leicester City Football Club
£30-50

270 1 edition of "Lotinga Weekly" 21st December 1912, 1 volume "Cricketer Annual 1924-25", Mason Cricket
Annual 1951, Playfair Cricket Annual 1951, black and white photographs of Leicestershire Cricket Club
1936-37, 3 framed cigarette cards of cricketers £30-50

271 An album of Typhoo tea trade cards International Football Stars first series 1967 £30-50

272 A collection of various Pro-Set trade cards for PGA golf 1992 contained in a red album and 3 sets of Merlin
Trade Cards Football Premier League Gold 1997, ditto 1998 and Football Premier League Gold 1999 £20-40

273 An album of Topps Trade Cards Footballers no.s 265-396 orange back 1978, Footballers nos. 133-264 light
blue back 1979 and Footballers pink back 1980 £50-75

274 An album of various ABC Trade Cards Cricketers 1959 and Cricketers 1961 Test Series £50-75

275 A collection of Topps Trade Cards Footballers nos. 1-132 orange back 1972, nos. 133-264 orange back 1978
£30-60

276 2 1949 Leicester City Wembley souvenir programmes together with The Wembley Story and 3 folders of
Leicester City Football Club programmes from the 1960's £30-50

277 2 1930's scrap albums of various black and white magazine cuttings of film stars £30-50

278 4 small albums of Soviet stamps and a collection of used world stamps £16-26

279 2 albums of mint and used stamps Peru, Philippines, Sverige, £20-30

280 A collection of GB mint stamps 1840-1983 contained 4 Safe albums £100-150

281 11 albums of Jersey presentation stamps and an album of Jersey first day covers £50-75

282 An album of used Maltese stamps, an album of used Romanian and Spanish stamps and 2 stocks books of
world stamps £20-40

283 An album of mint Faroe Island stamps 1976-2002, an album of Barbados, Bermuda, Gibraltar and other
colonial commemorative stamps for HM Queen Mother's 80th birthday, an album of used French stamps and
an album of empty sheets for Argentina £20-30

284 Unmounted GB commemorative stamps 1976-1992 £100-150

285 A collection of Swiss stamps 1850-1980 including Pro-Juventute issues, first day covers contained in a blue
album and a small shoe box £40-60

287 An album of Hungarian stamps 1868-1991 £20-40

288 An album of Indonesian stamps 1949-2000 and Netherlands Indies £20-30
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289 An album of mint and used Bulgarian stamps 1980-1990 £16-26

290 An album of mint and used Czechoslovakian stamps 1961-1992 £18-28

291 An album of mint and used Israeli stamps 1948-2001 £20-30

292 A quantity of mint and used stamps Finland 1859-2005 and an album of Lichtenstein stamps 1912-1997
£30-50

293 An album of mint and used stamps Colombia, Cuba and others £20-30

294 2 stock books of World stamps, United Nations, Coronation of Queens, Special Issue, Aiden, Argentine
Republic, Afghanistan, Australia, Bahamas, Belgium, Canada, Ceylon, Cyprus, Denmark, Fiji, France,
Germany, Greece, Italy, Ireland, India, Jamaica, Lebanon, Malaysia, Mauritius, Mexico, Netherlands,
Philippines, Poland, Spain, South Africa, £40-60

295 A stock book of various German stamps Reich - 1950 and other stamps £60-80

296 An album of Continental first day covers £26-36

297 2 ring binders of various mint and used world stamps A-Z £30-50

298 3 albums of mint and used World stamps including Yemen, Yugoslavia, Nagaland, Mozambique, Morocco,
Montenegro, 2 albums of mint and used World stamps including Egypt, Eritrea, South Vietnam, North Vietnam
£30-50

299 A good collection of various Matchbox covers £30-50

300 Suffragette interest, A rare early 20th century German Pank-A-Squith Suffragette board game, circa 1909
(board only) ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

There is some scuffing to the cover

301 A Hornby O gauge no.1 platform, ditto no.1 level crossing, no.1 cattle truck, no.2 single arm signal brake van,
all boxed together with a Hornby GW truck, buffer stop, points, rails, etc £20-40

302 Hornby Dublo D1 signal cabin boxed, do. D1 level crossing boxed, various railway buildings and a quantity of
Hornby Dublo triple track £30-50

303 A quantity of various O gauge rails and rolling stock etc, play worn £20-30

304 A Middle Eastern parquetry games compendium inlaid a chessboard and backgammon board with hinged lid,
the interior with 16 black and white counters together with 15 associated black and white counters 3"h x 19" x
10" when closed x 19" when open £30-50

There are light scratches and overall and would improve from a polish

305 A Victorian style stage prop Chancellor of the Exchequer's dispatch box, the lid with Royal Cypher VR 3"h x 14
1/2"w x 10"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The top joint is loose and in need of repair

306 A 4 sided religious puzzle, 2 Victory jigsaw puzzles - Union Castle, Liner Winchester Castle and The Law
Maker £20-30

307 A lady's full length brown fur coat, the lining embroidered stylised sunflowers £20-40
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308 An American 1955 Chevy Bel Air car mascot/bonnet hood ornament in the form of an aircraft, the base marked
3709685 Made in USA 14 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There are some minor scratches on this model

309 An American 1939 Lincoln car mascot in the form of a greyhound 9" £40-60

310 A reproduction L N Flower phrenology head 12" £14-24

311 2 Trench Art vases formed from shells an ashtray and a cartridge £14-18

312 A pair of spelter figures in the form of Dutch boy and girl, raised on socle bases 7", a pastry crimper 5", a
Chesterman 50' tape measure in a Bakelite case, a reproduction Bowie knife with 10" blade and  Kukri £20-40

313 A Steiff model of a standing pig 2" £50-75

314 Armand Marseille, a 19th Century porcelain headed doll with open and closing eyes, 2 teeth, head incised AM
German 351/RK with articulated body together with 1 other Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with open
and closing eyes and 2 teeth, head incised AM Germany 351/4K £50-75

315 2 wooden print blocks 1 marked Larking Hackney L158 12" x 9" and the other L482 9" x 8" £20-40

316 A Frontalini accordion with 120 buttons (1 button f) £40-60

317 Three industrial thermometers in a pine box and five brass instrument accessories in a pine box £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

385 Eleanor Flerova, oil on canvas, signed, "Summer Wind" 10" x 8" £50-70

386 19th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed, a European winter scene with country house 8" x 12" £40-60

387 A 19th Century pastel portrait of a gentleman in a domed cut mount 10" x 8" £50-75

388  Edwardian watercolour, riverside scene with cattle and distant castle, circular, unsigned 6 1/2" £30-50

389 Japanese watercolours, signed, studies of birds 4 1/2" x 3 1/2" £30-50

390 J Morris, watercolour, signed, fishing boats at sea 10" x 14" £30-50

391 After Birket Foster, watercolour, bearing a monogram, figures before a cottage 9 1/2" x 13" £40-60

392 A 19th Century watercolour, fishing vessels and figures on a beach with distant buildings, indistinctly signed
20" x 21 1/2" £30-50

393 Frank Jameson, watercolour, signed  Poole boatyard  15" x 17" £60-90

394 20th Century oil on canvas, still life study of dead game, unsigned 16 1/2" x 19" £30-50

395 Mixed media, portrait studies of a young lady and a young man indistinctly signed 17 1/2" x 11 /2" £30-50

396 H B Brabazon, watercolour, "The Lagoon Venice" monogrammed and bearing a label on verso 7" x 9"
£460-540

397 Carl Van Nieuwmans, oil on board, signed, an Australian view "Stokes Hill Wharf Late Afternoon" 15 1/2" x 19
1/2" £40-60

398 Sid Frazer, oil paintings on canvas a pair, signed, "Sun Rise" a village at Stratford on Avon and a Hampshire
landscape view 19" x 29" £100-150

399 C R Stock, engravings, cock fighting scenes, numbers 1-6, "A Start, Getting to Work, Business, Fast Locked,
One Down and Victory" 6" x 8" £60-80

400 19th Century prints, military views of columns of soldiers, battle scenes and village views India, 3 framed as
one (6), each 4 1/2" x 19 1/2" £120-160

401 Snaffles (Charles Johnson Payne) a print, A Point To Point within a  vignette border 19 1/2" x 30" ( photo
centre pages ) £60-80

There is extensive foxing to this lot

402 J F Herring Snr., a print, Racing Plate 4, 13" x 24 1/2" £60-80

403 C C Henderson, coloured prints, coaching scenes "The Olden Time, Waking Up, and Pulling Up to Unskid",
contained in maple frames 8" x 21" £100-150

404 Sussex Weekly Advertiser or Lewes Journal 1774, framed 18 1/2" x 12" £16-26
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405 Edwards, 19th Century prints, studies of birds 11" x 9" £30-50

406 Herman Ten Kate (1822-1891), chromolithograph, a Dutch Inn interior scene with revelling figures 23" x 34
1/2" £100-150

407 J H F Bacon, a print, "The Coronation Ceremony of His Most Gracious Majesty King George V in Westminster
Abbey 1911", signed in pencil 19" x 32" £30-50

408 Carl Kenzler,  oil on canvas signed, an extensive country landscape with distant hills 55" x 50 1/2" £200-300

409 A Chinese silk work floral embroidery contained in a shaped mount 31" x 30" £30-60

410 Japanese watercolour, a study of birds, signed, 10 1/2" x 23 1/2" £60-90

411 20th Century oil on panel, study of Vice Admiral Lord Nelson, 18" x 12" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

412 Silhouette paintings on glass "The Cutty Sark 1861" and "The Alliance 1814" in maple frames 9" x 12" and 12"
x 15" £40-80

413 J M Barber 1862, oil on panel, an elderly lady knitting in an interior scene title "Granny" 10" x 8" £100-200

414 A 20th Century Chinese watercolour, exotic birds amongst flowers, signed 54" x 27" £120-150

415 An 18th/19th Century oval stitch work panel decorated a garland of flowers, caterpillar and butterfly 11 1/2" x
9" £30-50

416 Mapley 1983, oil on board, signed and dated, Man of War and other vessels off a cliff coast 48" x 77 1/2"
£100-200
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

448 An Art Deco style silver engine turned 3 piece brush set, Birmingham 1954 £20-40

449 A Continental 800 silver pierced and repousse bowl decorated with cavorting cherubs, 97 grams £30-50

450 A silver engine turned novelty purse on chain, a silver mounted mother of pearl paperknife £40-60

451 An early 20th Century Continental silver engine turned bedroom timepiece 3 1/2" to handle ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

The dial is cracked

452 A pair of Art Deco silver dwarf candlesticks Birmingham 1938 2 1/4" £40-80

453 An Edwardian presentation silver King Edward VII souvenir spoon in fitted case, Sheffield 1901 £20-40

454 A late 19th Century Continental silver rectangular snuff box with floral decorated and monogrammed cartouche
2 3/4" x 1 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

455 A pair of silver waisted stem dwarf candlesticks Birmingham 1977 2 1/4" £30-50

456 An Edwardian square silver cigarette box 3 1/2" £40-60

457 A Continental pierced silver sifter spoon with wooden handle, decorated with figures before a well, import
marks London 1884, an 18th Century Continental silver spoon with floral decoration £50-100

458 A miniature silver shaker Birmingham 1904 1 1/4" and 4 other items £50-80

459 A cut glass fruit bowl with 800 rim 10" £20-40

460 A pair of silver tapered stem candlesticks Birmingham 1956 6" £40-60

461 An Edwardian repousse silver scalloped bowl with floral decoration on 3 mythical beast feet, Chester 1909 7"
£50-80

462 An Edwardian silver plated hardstone inlaid vesta with Masonic symbol £50-70

463 A Victorian ruby scent with repousse silver lid Birmingham 1897 1 1/2" £40-60

464 An Edwardian repousse silver button hook, 4 others and 2 shoe horns £70-90

465 A cut glass baluster atomiser with sterling silver mounts £20-40

466 An engine turned silver ashtray Birmingham 1948 3" £20-40

467 Six silver plated coffee pots £90-120

468 A pair of stylish silver plated Art Nouveau hammer pattern bowls on quatrefoil supports and circular bases 9
1/2" £160-200

Virtually all of the silver plate has worn off
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469 A silver plated chased tea kettle £20-40

The spout is soldered and the top is detached

470 An Edwardian silver plated 3 piece tea set with chased floral decoration £28-38

472 A plated mounted cut glass lemonade jug 10" £20-40

473 An Edwardian silver plated mounted oak salad bowl and servers and minor plated items £30-60

474 A silver plated muffin dish and minor silver plated items £30-60

475 A silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated items £30-50

476 A silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated cutlery £20-40

477 A silver napkin ring and minor plated cutlery in an oak canteen £20-40

478 A silver plated 4 piece demi-fluted tea set with ebonised mounts and 2 other items £30-50

479 An early 20th Century WMF silver plated mounted ewer with repousse decoration, the splayed glass body with
green dimpled decoration in the form of a peacock feather 13" £80-100

The finial is bent

480 A pair of silver plated  Empire style table lamps on hoof feet with trefoil bases 20" £70-90

481 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.5ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds and 2 baguettes 0.5ct, size O 1/2 £620-720

482 An 14ct white gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 7ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.5ct £700-800

483 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size O 1/2 £50-75

484 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre square stone 0.5ct surrounded
by 14 brilliant cut diamonds and 2 baguettes, size O £540-640

485 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the oval centre stone approx. 1.2ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds 2.35ct size P £1300-1500

486 A 14ct white gold aquamarine and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 8.5ct surrounded by 2
tiers of brilliant cut diamonds 1.1ct, size M £740-820

487 An 18ct white gold diamond target ring, the centre stone 0.8ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds in an open
mount, size M 1/2 £1300-1500

488 A 14ct white gold sapphire and diamond oval ring, the centre stone approx. 7.25ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds on an open shank 0.4ct, size M 1/2 £640-720

489 An 18ct white gold  aquamarine and diamond ring the centre stone approx. 2ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds each 0.2ct size M £640-740

490 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond open ring, size M £540-640

491 A Victorian high carat etruscan style oval malachite brooch 1 3/4" x 1 1/4" £150-200

492 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs each 0.4ct £720-820
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493 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold and seed pearl Jabot pin £60-90

494 A 9ct yellow gold opal, pearl and chain necklace 18" together with an ensuite bracelet 8" ( photo centre pages )
£180-220

This lot is in good condition

495 A pair of 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond drop earrings, the rectangular cut stones approx 1.5ct each
supported by brilliant cut diamond 0.2ct each ( photo centre pages ) £600-700

This lot is in good condition

496 A yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster pendant, the centre stone approx. 0.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds on an 18ct yellow gold chain £300-350

497 A 3 stone brilliant cut diamond necklace approx 0.8ct on an 18ct white gold chain £700-800

498 A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring size L £60-90

499 A Victorian silver paste set flower head necklace 15" £50-100

500 An Art Nouveau silver and amethyst drop pendant £80-120

501 A carved bone and amberoid bead necklace 28" £30-60

502 A Victorian coin bar brooch and minor silver jewellery including an in memoriam brooch £60-90

503 A silver plated paste set buckle, 2 others and a hardstone necklace £40-60

504 An 18ct yellow gold ruby 3 and diamond 4 stone ring, size N 1/2 £80-120

505 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring the centre brilliant cut diamond surrounded by 6 rubies size
P £80-120

506 A silver plated presentation cup with enamelled badge on a green marble socle 12" £28-38

507 A pair of silver plated entree dishes with scroll decoration 12" £28-38

508 A pair of contemporary oval silver napkin rings 66 grams £20-40

509 A quantity of silver plated souvenir spoons £18-24

510 A pair of silver plated chamber sticks and minor plated items £20-30

511 An 18ct yellow gold fancy emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.5ct, surrounded by tapered
baguette and brilliant cut diamonds 1.0ct, size N, together with certificate £750-900

512 A 9ct yellow gold 9 stone diamond ring, size K £70-90

513 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 0.7ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 0.7ct, size Q £1800-2000

514 A 9ct yellow gold 14 stone diamond ring, size N together with a ditto cluster ring size O £100-150

515 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond dress ring, the centre stone approx 3.75ct surrounded by 3 tiers
of brilliant cut diamonds 1.5ct, size Q, with certificate £1400-1600
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516 An 18ct yellow gold pearl set locket £120-160

517 An 18ct yellow gold 16 stone emerald half eternity ring, size N 1/2 £100-150

518 A 14ct white gold fancy yellow gold diamond cluster ring, the centre cushion cut stone approx 0.8ct surrounded
by 2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds 0.6ct, size Q, with certificate £1400-1600

519 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size N and an 18ct 5 stone diamond ring size N £200-250

520 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.0ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds approx 1.25ct ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1400

This lot is in good condition

521 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond double half eternity ring size Q £70-90

522 A yellow gold ruby and diamond cocktail ring, the pierced centre panel of diamonds surrounded by 2 tiers of
rubies, the shank with diamond set shoulders, rubies approx 0.9ct, diamonds approx 1.27ct, size O, with
certificate £700-800

523 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring with open shoulders size N (1 diamond missing) £100-150

524 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold Masonic diamond set ring with secret compartment size U and a 9ct gold
Masonic ball pendant on a 3 link chain £260-320

525 An 18ct single stone diamond ring approx. 0.25ct, size N £100-150

526 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N £200-250

527 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster dress ring, the centre stone approx. 9.1ct surrounded by
tapered baguettes and brilliant cut diamonds approx. 2.8ct, size O £4600-5000

528 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size M 1/2 £100-150

529 A 9ct garnet set Claddagh ring size L 1/2, a ditto garnet ring size N 1/2 and a garnet pendant £80-120

530 A 9ct gold 27 stone diamond ring size N, a sapphire and diamond 3 stone ditto size I and a 9ct gold emerald
and diamond ring size N £100-150

531 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size I and a 9ct 9 stone diamond half eternity ring size P
£60-90

532 A 9ct 5 stone diamond bar brooch, a 15ct gold pendant and a 9ct ditto £100-150

533 An 18ct yellow gold stylish sapphire and diamond whorl ring size N ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

This lot is in good condition

534 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size M and a 3 stone ditto size R £200-250

535 A Victorian silver brooch, minor silver and other jewellery £40-60

536 A 9ct white gold diamond set bangle and a ditto bracelet £120-160

537 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size K £170-200

538 A 9ct yellow gold blue Zircon ring size M and a ditto emerald and diamond ring size P £50-75
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539 A 9ct yellow gold garnet dress ring size L £65-85

540 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Tudor mechanical wrist watch on a ditto bracelet, 25g ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

This watch is in good condition and is working

541 A 9ct rose diamond bar brooch and a rose gold gem set ditto £80-120

542 An 18ct yellow gold  ring set 20 diamonds, size M £200-250

543 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

544 A set of 6 Sterling silver waisted tots 3", a silver shaker, a pepperette, Kiddish cup and 4 other items £70-80

545 A silver 3 piece cruet with demi-fluted decoration on pad feet, Birmingham 1976, a silver cream jug, sugar
bowl, pedestal bowl and a goblet £100-150

546 A silver engine turned double vesta, Chester 1922, a silver pill box, a Continental divided box and a pair of
mother of pearl opera glasses £60-80

547 An Edwardian circular silver vesta, Birmingham 1905, a silver tazza 1/2" and minor silver and plated items
£100-150

548 A silver 2 handled trophy cup and lid with presentation inscription London 1956 6" and an octagonal silver
sugar shaker Birmingham 1907 8" £130-160

549 Two 20th Century white metal and gilt mounted Mate spoons £70-90

550 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips of plain form by P & W Bateman London 1790 and 4 other pairs £75-125

551 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips of plain form London 1805, 4 other pairs £75-125

552 A George III silver fiddle pattern toddy ladle Edinburgh 1818 together with a silver serving spoon £130-180

553 A set of 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons Sheffield 1901, a silver button hook and minor items £60-90

554 A Danish silver brandy warmer with ebonised handle and a ditto serving spoon ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

The brandy warmer has dents to the body

555 A silver bowl, key ring and minor silver items £60-80

556 A Georgian silver table spoon, a Continental ditto and 6 other items £60-80

557 A Persian repousse silver pedestal pot with lid having geometric decoration 2 1/2" £50-80

558 Four Continental teaspoons with fancy handles, minor crowns and coins £40-60

559 A set of 6 Victorian silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, London 1898 together with a silver button knife £30-50

560 A Cantonese carved ivory card case depicting figures and pavilions in gardens 3 3/4" x 2 1/4" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

This case has a small crack to the corner of the lid but is otherwise in good condition

561 A silver plated cocktail shaker and minor plated items £30-50

562 A pair of 14ct white and yellow gold diamond set hardstone anchor earrings £280-320
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563 A pair of yellow gold gem set Blackamoor pendant drop earrings £950-1100

564 A yellow gold lava cameo pendant in the form of a semi-clad lady £170-190

565 A Baroque pearl pendant in a yellow gold mount with vinous decoration £340-380

566 A 19th Century Continental yellow gold seed pearl, turquoise and enamel bangle ( photo centre pages )
£500-800

This bangle has minor scratches

567 An 18ct white gold pear shaped emerald and diamond ring, the mount stamped Bulgari, the emerald approx.
1.5ct and surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds, size M, in a Bulgari box £1400-1600

568 A vintage yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring with adjustable mount, starting size M £1800-2000

569 A 1970's 18ct white gold Tahitian black pearl and diamond dress ring, size N £850-950

570 A 14ct yellow gold pear shaped citrine and diamond ring, the pear shaped stone flanked by 4 diamond chips,
size O £320-360

571 A pair of yellow gold amethyst and hardstone drop earrings £200-250

572 A yellow gold amethyst and diamond dress ring, size M 1/2 £400-500

573 A white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds, size N 1/2 £380-440

574 An 18ct white gold coral and diamond dress ring, size O £200-250

575 A 22ct yellow gold late Victorian ring with cabochon cut garnet and diamond, size S £800-900

576 An 18ct white gold diamond and ruby up finger ring, the rubies possibly enhanced, size M £1000-1500

577 A hardstone and stained bone necklace £20-40

578 A silver gem set ring size  O 1/2 and 3 others £40-60

579 A yellow gold moonstone and ruby heart shaped ring size P £440-480

580 A yellow gold turquoise cluster ring, size N £150-180

581 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond dress ring size M 1/2 £260-290

582 A pair of Etruscan yellow gold earrings, a pair of earrings and 2 pendants £50-80

583 A yellow gold gem set floral ring, size W and 3 others £50-100

584 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size N £400-450

585 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size O 1/2 and 5 others £100-150

586 A yellow gold 5 stone pearl ring, size P and 2 others £180-220

587 A 19th Century yellow gold painted amethyst portrait ring, size K £240-280
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588 A 14ct yellow gold carved intaglio dress ring size M and 3 others £150-200

589 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size K and 7 others £340-380

590 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size M 1/2 and 4 others £300-400

591 An Edwardian micro mosaic tie pin and 5 others £50-100

592 An Edwardian 9ct gold tie pin and 5 others £50-100

593 A 9ct gold citrine swivel seal and 2 others £50-75

594 A silver paste star brooch, a carved lava ditto and 3 other items £50-80

595 An Edwardian 15ct gold opal bar brooch and 3 others £40-80

596 A 9ct gold carved cameo bar brooch and 3 others £40-60

597 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

598 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

599 A gentleman's chromium cased Fortis mechanical wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap, a
Magnat Prima ditto £40-60

600 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Tudor Royal wristwatch on a leather strap complete with a Rolex velvet bag (
photo centre pages ) £240-280

This watch is in working order

601 A gentleman's chromium cased Sanguines automatic wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap
and a gilt cased Sempta ditto £40-60

602 A gentleman's steel cased black dial Siegerin wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the back stamped
D2878214 on a leather strap ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

The glass and case are scratched but the watch is working

603 A gentleman's steel cased Girard Perregaux Gyromatic black dial wristwatch with certificate £50-80

604 An Art Deco lady's platinum diamond set tablet wristwatch on a silk strap ( photo centre pages ) £700-800

605 A gentleman's chrome cased Monark mechanical wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap, a
gentleman's chrome cased Oris ditto on a expanding strap and a 1960's Ingersoll 2 aperture wristwatch on a
leather strap £60-80

606 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Cymaflex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap in a fitted case
£200-250

607 An Edwardian silver hunter pocket watch with engine turned case and seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed
Stewart Dawson & Co Liverpool £30-50

608 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on an expanding bracelet £60-80

609 A lady's Art Deco platinum and gold diamond set octagonal wristwatch with sapphire set winder £160-190

610 A gentleman's chrome cased Enicar Ultrasonic wristwatch on a cloth strap £30-50
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611 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and 3 others £80-100

612 A lady's 9ct yellow gold JW Benson wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, an Omega gold plated ditto £100-140

613 A gentleman's gilt cased Longines quartz Presence wristwatch on a leather strap £50-75

614 A gentleman's chrome cased Surena mechanical wristwatch and 3 others £20-40

615 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on an expanding strap £60-80

616 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch with champagne dial and seconds at 6 o'clock, a smaller ditto
£100-140

The second item has a cracked glass

617 A lady's gilt cased Omega wristwatch on a leather strap £60-80

618 A lady's 18ct white gold and diamond Girard Perregaux cocktail watch ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The dial is discoloured

619 A gentleman's gilt cased Bulova wristwatch on a leather strap £100-150

620 A gentleman's gun metal Omega pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £100-150

621 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch and 2 others £80-100

The first item has a detached hand and cracked dial

622 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Garrard wristwatch with calendar dial on a leather strap in a fitted case
£200-250

623 A gentleman's gilt cased Garrard wristwatch on a leather strap £50-80

624 A gentleman's gilt cased Smiths Deluxe wristwatch on a metal expanding bracelet, a Rotary Supersports ditto
with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-80

625 A Swatch Watch Atlanta 1996, Centennial Olympic Games £16-26

626 A lady's gilt cased Sekonda wristwatch and 2 others £30-50

627 A lady's gilt cased enamelled half hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed Waltham with seconds at 6 o'clock
£60-80

628 A gentleman's gilt cased Longines wristwatch on  a leather strap £50-100

629 A gentleman's silver plated cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and 3 others £60-80

630 A gilt cased fob watch with champagne dial, 3 other pocket watches and a gilt Albert £60-80

631 A lady's silver cased fob watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and 3 others £80-100

632 An enamelled British Empire brooch £30-60

633 A Victorian Crown 1844 and minor commemorative crowns etc £20-40

634 A WWII silver ARP badge and minor cap badges and buttons £20-30
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635 A Tetricus Salus bronze coin and 9 other Roman coins £50-75

636 A British War medal and a Naval Long Service Good Conduct medal to C H.13834 Pte.G.S.Hamerton.R.M.L.I
£50-80

637 A Leopold II 1868 5 franc  and 3 others £50-75

638 Forty eight 19th Century bronze tokens including anti slavery,masonry etc £300-400

639 A Lusitania medal, unboxed £14-24

640 A Lusitania medal £14-24

641 Minor crowns and coins £14-24

642 A quantity of modern World bank notes £50-75

643 A good 19th Century carved ivory Dieppe figure of a sleeping baby boy on a blanket 5 1/4" raised on an
ebonised base ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are old minor cracks to this carving

644 A 19th Century carved and stained ivory chess set with floral decoration, the King 3 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

The white King has a small chip, both white bishops are stuck, one white rook is stuck. The red Queen has a
chip, one red rook is stuck and chipped, the other is chipped, one Bishop is damaged and restored and one
red pawn is chipped

645 A turned and stained ivory chess set, the King 3 1/2" £30-50

3 of the pieces have been replaced

646 A 19th Century tortoiseshell card case 3 1/2" x 2" £40-60

There is a minor chip to the lid

647 A Tiffany & Co lady's sterling silver fountain pen, boxed £80-100

648 A gold plated Dupont lady's petrol cigarette lighter with bright cut decoration £30-50

649 A pair of bone glove stretchers, minor bone and ivory items including sewing implements £50-75

650 A 19th Century carved ivory Dieppe parasol handle in the form of a lady wearing a shawl 1 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

There are some minor old cracks to the head

651 A carved ivory group of 3 elephants 8" on a hardwood base £30-50

652 A 19th Century Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a seated man with a basket before him 1"
£40-60

653 A 2 section ivory page turner 15" £20-30

654 A 19th Century carved Chinese figure of a standing Chinaman holding a fan and an umbrella 3 1/2" £100-150

655 A Victorian silver plated tea and coffee pot £14-24

656 A quantity of enamelled lapel badges including Rupert, advertising etc £20-30
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657 A silver mounted tortoiseshell oval magnifying glass £30-60

658 An Edwardian carved ivory purse decorated with flowers 2" and a turned bone barrel containing miniature
dominoes and a chess pawn 1" £30-40

659 A 19th Century ivory carved figure of a seated Chinese lady holding an umbrella 3 1/2", 2 smaller figures of
standing gentleman 1 holding a scroll the other an umbrella 3" £100-150

660 A silver engine turned compact, an octagonal ditto and a collection of decorative compacts £30-60

661 A set of 32 carved and stained Cantonese ivory draughts or backgammon counters depicting figures in garden
landscapes and chess symbols together with 2 shakers ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

These counters are in excellent condition but one has a small hole

662 A cased set of 3 toilet accessories with spiral silver handles in a fitted case and 6 cased 800 teaspoons £20-40

663 A good Meiji period Japanese lacquered panel, the ivory bone and mother of pearl decoration depicting a
crouching gentleman (ex cabinet door)  5" x 5" £50-60

664 A modern treated amber bead necklace and 1 other necklace £20-40

665 A silver plated meat cover with chased armorial £20-40

Page 27/39



Clocks and Scientific Instruments

726 William Tipling, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 11" brass arch shaped dial painted moon
and landscape, with silvered dial, Roman numerals, subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, the dial
marked Willian Tipling  Leeds Fecit, contained in a later associated carved oak case 86"h ( photo centre pages
) £200-400

There is a crack to the door of the hood and the hinges are loose, there is also a chip to the arched door of the
trunk

727 A French Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a 2 colour marble pyramid shaped case, the gilt
diamond shaped dial with Arabic numerals and flanked by a pair of spelter West Highland Terriers £60-90

There are minor chips to the marble

728 A Franklin Mint Victoria and Albert Museum Marie Antoinette clock garniture, comprising a striking mantel
clock contained in a porcelain lyre shaped case and having 2 porcelain and gilt metal mounted urns ( photo
centre pages ) £60-90

729 A 1930's car clock with silvered 3" dial with Roman numerals marked P191.405 £20-40

730 T W Elliott, a fusee wall clock with 14" painted dial, the 4 1/2" back plate marked 5526 made by T W Elliott Ltd
England 1938, contained in a mahogany case ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

731 D Shaw of Leicester, an 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with plate movement,  the 12" arch painted dial
painted floral spandrels, contained in an associated pine and oak case 86"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The case has been poorly restored throughout, the pediment is damaged

732 A 19th Century style fusee skeleton clock striking on bell, with 8" pierced brass dial £80-120

733 Lister of Halifax, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14" square  painted dial with  phases of the
moon and minute indicator, contained in a mahogany case with broad door 85" £200-300

There is a 19" section of beading missing to the door and a 2" section of veneer also missing to the door

734 A German 8 day bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped 2 colour
marble case with swag decoration 6"h x 9 1/2"w £30-50

There are 2 holes to the top where once stood a figure

735 A Rose Bouquet clock, a miniature limited edition timepiece in the form of a porcelain egg 6" £20-30

736 7 various travelling alarm clocks £20-30
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Rugs and Carpets

751 A red and blue ground Persian rug with geometric designs 48" x 30" £20-30

752 A contemporary blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59" x 64" £70-90

753 A contemporary red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug with diamond to the centre 46" x 42" £36-46

754 A white and pink ground Persian carpet with diamond shaped lozenge to the centre within multi-row border,
heavily worn, 78" x 47" £30-50

This carpet is worn and holed and requires restoration

755 A yellow and blue ground Turkish style runner 53" x 24" £50-75

756 A contemporary red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug 48" x 43 1/2" £36-46

757 A Persian Kelim formed of 5 rectangular panels 84" x 26" £36-46

758 A contemporary Belgian cotton Kashan style white ground carpet with central medallion 76" x 55 1/2" £50-75

759 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 5 octagons to the centre 98" x 24" £44-64

760 A contemporary red and tan ground Persian Belochi rug 55" x 33" £36-46

761 A Kilim rug with multicoloured stripes 118" x 79" £50-75

762 A Kilim rug with 2 octagons to the centre in-wear and holed 105" x 49" £40-60

763 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 150" x 108", some light staining £40-60

764 A fine quality Persian rug with shaped mihrab and floral ground within multi-row borders 93" x 55" £80-120

765 A Chinese green ground and floral patterned carpet 150" x 108", some slight staining £40-60

766 A Persian Isfahan rug with red and white floral ground and medallion to the centre 84" x 58" £120-160

767 A Persian Nahavand red and blue ground rug, the central lozenge with lozenge shaped medallion 80" x 53"
£120-160

768 An Antique Tabriz  sand and blue ground tribal rug with central medallion within floral borders 153" x 110", in
wear £130-180

769 An Antique Persian Tafresh rug with blue and red ground and stylised diamonds to the centre 46" x 31" £60-80

770 A Persian Karageh blue and red rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 51" x 35" £50-75

771 An Antique Caucasian  blue ground runner with 8 octagons to the centre, possible cotton shot repair/wear 153"
x 46" £170-200

772 A white and pink floral patterned Persian rug with floral design, signed 152" x 118", some wear £100-150

773 A Persian Karajeh red and blue ground rug 78" x 56" £100-150
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774 An Antique Persian Malayer brown ground rug 78" x 57", in wear £80-120

775 An Antique Persian Tabriz red ground 140" x 99", in wear ( photo centre pages ) £240-280

776 An Antique Persian Malayer blue ground rug with all-over hooked design 79" x 52" £90-120

777 A contemporary Belgian cotton white and red ground Tabriz style rug 107" x 79" £100-150

778 A contemporary Belgian cotton red and white ground Ziegler style rug 88" x 64" £100-150

779 A contemporary Belgian cotton brown and gold ground Heriz style rug 88" x 79" £100-150
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

785 A Victorian D shaped chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and
escutcheons, raised on a platform base 36"h x 50"w x 23"d £260-320

786 A Maples figured walnut dressing table/writing desk of serpentine outline with quarter veneered top, fitted 1
long drawer flanked by 4 short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on carved cabriole
supports, label to drawer,  29"h x 48"w x 22 1/2" £250-300

There is some light scratching to the top

787 A Victorian style mahogany hall stand, the upper section with shaped top fitted a bevelled plate mirrored panel,
the base fitted a shelf above a tiled back and having 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors 78"h x 24"w x 12 1/2"d £70-100

788 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope 7"h x 20"w x 10 1/2"d £50-75

Some section of brass inlay are  missing

789 A Victoiran mahogany bow front display cabinet moulded cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by an astragal
glazed panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 56 1/2"h x 36"w x 15 1/2"d £200-300

790 A set of 8 mahogany London ladder back chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square supports with
H framed stretchers £280-360

791 A Victorian Coromandel and brass mounted decanter box with bramah lock, fitted 4 cut glass decanters 10"h x
9 1/2" x 9 1/2" £100-150

There is a 9 1/2" split to the top of the box and the area around the lock and the interior are worn.  2 of the
decanters have chipped or smashed rims. All stoppers have some small nibbles to the ends. The bottles
consist of 2 pairs.

792 An 18th Century inlaid oak mule chest with panels to the front and brass escutcheon, the base fitted 2 drawers
with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on square supports 36"h x 58"w x 23"d £320-420

There is a 57" split to the top

794 A Victorian walnut Duchess style dressing table with oval plate mirror above 2 glove drawers, the base fitted a
drawer with tore handles, raised on turned supports 58 1/2"h x 41"w x 20 1/2"d £60-90

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror and there is a small split to the back

795 A pair of Victorian mahogany nursing chairs, the over stuffed seats of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole
supports £30-50

796 An Edwardian circular inlaid 3 tier folding cake stand 34"h x 9" diam. together with a circular Edwardian
mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 39"h x 14" diam. £80-120

There is a light water stain to the bottom tier of the cake stand and the jardiniere has some light scratching to
the top

797 A George III mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass drop handles and escutcheons 38 1/2" x
43" x 21 1/2" £230-280

A section of timber has been let in just above the drawer and two escutcheons are missing

798 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned
supports 21"h x 20"w x 14 1/2"d £70-90

There is a slight split to the base

799 A Regency style triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame with swag decoration 32"h x 52"w
£40-60
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800 An oak refectory style dining table, raised on square chamfered supports with H framed stretcher 30"h x 84"l x
36"w together with a set of 4 oak framed ladder back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square supports with H framed stretchers £100-200

There are some ring and water marks to the top

801 A 19th Century military style camphor and brass banded trunk with brass drop handles 16"h x 35"w x 17"d
£200-250

There are 2 12" cracks to the top, several small dents and 4 16" cracks to the base

802 A Queen Anne style shaped plate cheval mirror contained in a walnut swing frame 61 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w
£100-150

The left hand finial is f and r

803 An Art Deco style walnut and white painted dressing table with simulated inlaid top, the base fitted a drawer 31
1/2"h x 48"w x 24"d £80-120

There are 4 small holes to the base  and some slight water staining to the top

804 An Edwardian quartetto of mahogany interfitting tables, the top inlaid a cartouche 27" x 24" x 15", 26" x 21 1/2"
x 13 1/2", 26" x 19" 12", 25" x 16 1/2" x 11" £300-400

805 A set of 6 French "rosewood" balloon back dining chairs with carved cresting rails to the top, having woven
cane seats and backs, raised on cabriole supports, frames loose and there is damage to the caning ( photo
centre pages ) £60-90

806 A Victorian inlaid walnut cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
arched panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by inlaid panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket
feet 68 1/2"h x 37"w x 16"d £200-300

There is a 2" crack to the right hand top of the cornice and the veneer is lifting to the right left hand edge of the
top, to the left hand edge and is bubbling to the top of left hand door

807 A pair of Hepplewhite style camel back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering
supports together with Hepplewhite style chair with shield shaped back £100-150

808 A Victorian Duchess style wash stand of serpentine outline, with raised marble splash back and top, the base
fitted a drawer, raised on bulbous turned supports 33"h x 47 1/2"w x 20"d £50-100

There is a 2" section of veneer missing to the right hand of the apron and the right hand leg has signs of old
but treated worm

809 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers,
raised on splayed bracket feet 44"h x 40"w x 20"d £120-160

There is some damage to the crossbanding on the top and the handles have been replaced

810 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and block supports 39"h x 32"w x
24"d £200-300

There are 8 screw holes to the top and a 32" split

811 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany tea tray 6 1/2" x 18" £30-50

There is a split to the middle and there is a section of timber underneath to re-inforce it

812 A 19th Century Georgian style rectangular oak silver table, fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x
27"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

There is damage to the tray top

813 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised shaped back, the base fitted a secret drawer above cupboards
enclosed by arched panelled doors, raised on bun feet 64"h x 42"w x 16"d £70-100

There is a 16" crack to the back
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814 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany stick and rail back carver chair with Berlin wool work seat, raised
on cabriole supports with turned box stretcher £50-75

There is a 2" split to the cresting rail and some damage to the end of the left arm

815 An Edwardian mahogany partners desk with brown leather writing surface above 2 long and 16 short drawers
with brass swan neck drop handles and escutcheons, raised on ogee bracket feet 30"h x 69"w x 36"w
£650-750

Some veneer is lifting to the side and the leather is slightly scuffed to the top

817 A set of 8 19th Century Hepplewhite style dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, on square supports with
H framed stretcher £300-400

818 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short above 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on turned supports 41
1/2"h x 42"w x 20"d £80-120

There is cock beading missing to all drawers

819 A rectangular mahogany refectory table raised on an apple green painted base with H framed stretcher 30"h x
37"w x 82"l £140-180

820 A Georgian style mahogany tea table, raised on square tapered supports 28 1/2"h x 34"w x 17"d £40-60

There is some light scratching to the top

821 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in an associated mahogany frame, the bow
front base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 16"h x 16 1/2"w x 8
1/2"d £20-40

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

822 A mahogany framed revolving office chair upholstered in brown "leather" material £50-75

823 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on outswept tapered supports and
with rectangular undertier 27"h x 17"w x 17"d £40-60

824 A Venetian green tinted mirrored glass cube table 18"h x 18"w x 18" £80-100

There is a slight chip to one of the corners

825 A Chippendale style rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 26"h x 16" £20-30

826 A Regency rosewood snap top breakfast table, raised on a chamfered column and triform base with bun feet
27"h x 46"w x 52"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a 47" split to the top and 2 sections of veneer are missing from the edge which is slightly misshapen
and 2 small sections of veneer are missing to the base

827 A 19th Century Chippendale style urn table with fret work decoration and X framed stretcher 29"h x 12"w x
12"d £180-220

There is a 5" split to the top and some minor damage to the fretting on the legs

828 A set of early 20th Century Continental painted pine 2 tread steps, decorated military scenes, 19"h x 24"w x
17"d £60-90

There is an 11" split to both sides and some of the paint is missing in places

829 A 19th Century mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in blue material, raised on turned supports
ending in brass caps and casters 33"h x 69"l x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

830 A Queen Anne style walnut chest with feather and crossbanding, fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers
with brass escutcheons and pear drop handles, raised on bracket feet 32"h x 28"w x 17 1/2"d £360-440

3 sections of veneer have been let in to the front
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831 An Ercol light elm oval drop flap dining table raised on square supports with X framed stretcher 27 1/2"h x
44"w x 24"l when closed by 48" when extended, the base with label Design 377 BJHO 7094 £100-150

There are 2 very light dents to the top

832 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a gilt and white painted carved frame 32"w x 39"h £30-60

833 A Louis XV style vitrine with pierced three-quarter gallery, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, the base
with 3 painted panels, raised on cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts throughout, 55"h x 26"w x 12"d
£200-300

The veneer to the top is slight bubbling, there is a light bruise by the right hand panel and the escutcheon is
missing

834 A 1930's carved mahogany Chippendale style bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long
graduated drawers with brass drop handles, raised on cabriole supports 40"h x 36"w x 18"d £50-75

There is light scratching to the fall fron t

835 A Regency square mahogany 4 tier what-not on turned and block supports, the base fitted a dummy drawer
61"h x 18"w x 18"d £250-300

836 A Victorian figured walnut and brass banded writing slope 8"h x 19 1/2"w x 10 1/2"d £50-75

There is a 4" split to the right hand edge and a slight scratch to the top

837 A pair of carved oak Turners chairs with bobbin turned decoration, the front and back carved shields with
galleon £230-280

838 A 1930's Art Deco oak lozenge shaped hall wardrobe with moulded cornice and carrying handles to the sides,
enclosed by panelled doors and raised on a platform base 67"h x 41"w x 12"d £50-75

There is a light graze to the left hand side of the cornice and 2 small holes, also a light bruise to the right top
hand edge

839 A set of 6 and 1 very similar 19th century Hepplewhite style shield back carved dining chairs with over stuffed
seats, raised on square tapered supports ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

2 of the chairs have loose frames, the remainder have slightly loose frames

840 A Victorian walnut Duchess style D shaped wash stand with white marble top, fitted a drawer and raised on
turned supports 28"h x 42"w x 19 1/2"d £40-60

There are 3 holes to the marble and the splash back is missing

841 A Georgian oak dresser, the possibly later raised back with moulded cornice above 3 shelves, the break front
base fitted 4 drawers with columns to the sides, flanked by 2 drawers above cupboards with arched panelled
doors, having brass drop handles and raised on bracket feet, 84"h x 69"w x 20"d £800-1200

There is a 24" split to the front by the break front section and there are some light ink marks to the top

842 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by an arch
panelled door with H framed brass hinges, 38 1/2"h x 16 1/2"w x 30"d £40-60

843 A Victorian carved oak sideboard with gadroon moulding, having 2 drawers and cupboard doors carved with
lions masks and fruits and flowers, raised on a plinth base 36"h x 76"w x 19"d £120-160

844 A pair of 19th Century French mahogany bedside cabinets with white veined marble tops, fitted a drawer with
cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, on cabriole supports 32"h x 16"w x 16"d £320-420

845 A rectangular inlaid Georgian mahogany trinket box with hinged lid inlaid satinwood stringing, having a brass
diamond shaped escutcheon and raised on bun feet 5"h x 10"w x 7 1/2"d £30-50

846 A Korean hardwood and brass banded medicine/spice chest, the interior fitted 18 short drawers, 4 intermediate
drawers and 2 long drawers, when closed  15"h x 12"w x 13"h, when open 15"h x 26"w x 6 1/2"h £60-90

There is a scratch to the left hand intermediate drawer
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847 A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal dressing table fitted 2 long drawers above 1 secret drawer and
with a cupboard to the pedestal flanked by 6 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 32"h x 36"w x 20"d ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

848 A 17th Century style oak side table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports with box framed stretcher 27"h x
26"w x 22"d £100-150

The bun feet have been replaced

849 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap pot cupboard with inlaid ebony stringing, the cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 30"h x 16" when closed by 27" when open x 12"w £40-60

There are 2 1" sections of timber missing to the flaps

850 A square Chinese ebonised 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on carved supports with pierced apron 30"h x 15"w x
15 1/2"d £140-180

851 Andrew Martin of Chelsea, a pair of cube shaped side tables with leather crocodile finish 18"h x 18"w x 18"d
£180-220

852 A Waring & Gillow Victorian carved walnut cabinet, the top with three-quarter gallery enclosed by panelled
doors, raised on a platform base 37"h x 28"w x 16"d £180-220

853 A nest of 3 Chinese hardwood rectangular interfitting coffee tables with carved fruit and leaf aprons, the tallest
28" x 20" x 15", the middle 25" x 18" x 13", the smallest 23"h x 16"w x 10 1/2"d ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

All have slight water staining to the tops  and the largest table has some slight repair to one section of the
carved decoration.

854 A Victorian mahogany hall stand with bobbin turned decoration, the tiled back complete with drip tray 71"h x
22"w x 10 1/2"d £50-100

One hook is missing and 4 hooks have been replaced

855 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard with satinwood stringing fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised
on square tapered supports 31"h x 40"w x 20"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

A 1" section of stringing is missing to the left hand edge and the top has very slight scratches

856 An octagonal Indian pierced and carved hardwood folding occasional table the top heavily carved leaves, 25"h
x 26"w x 24 1/2"d £140-180

857 A Victorian chaise longue upholstered in button back grey dralon, raised on turned supports 34"h x 73"l x 29"d
£150-200

858 A Victorian elm stick and wheel back chair with solid seat, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
£70-90

There are 2 small splits to the back and signs of old  treated worm

859 A George III mahogany low boy fitted 1 long drawer above 3 short drawers with wavy apron, raised on square
tapered supports 27"h x 29 1/2"w x 19"d £300-400

860 An 18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box, the
base fitted 2 drawers with replacement brass swan neck drop handles 32"h x 49"w x 23"d £180-220

There is a 49" split to the top

861 A Victorian rectangular mahogany centre table raised on trestle supports 29"h x 48"w x 25 1/2"d £150-200

862 An early Victorian carved mahogany show frame sofa, the carved cresting rail decorated flower heads and
upholstered in red and floral patterned material, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on turned and reeded
supports 40 1/2"h x 63"w x 34"d £400-600

There is a small crack to the top of the frame and some light scratching

Page 35/39



863 A Military style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with brown inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with brass countersunk handles 30"h x 47 1/2"w x 24"d £500-700

864 A pair of Gainsborough style mahogany framed library chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in red leather
material, raised on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £250-300

865 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany tea table of rectangular form, raised on squared tapered supports 30"h
x 36"w x 17"d £50-75

A small section of veneer is missing to the back left hand edge and there is a hinge scar to the right hand edge

866 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stool with red upholstered seat on turned supports 17"h x 28"w x 17"d
£20-30

867 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports with X
framed stretcher 29"h x 22"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

868 An Edwardian Georgian style inverted breakfront display cabinet flanked by 12 short drawers with tore handles
raised on bracket feet 34"h x 54"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

There is some light bruising to the top, the top right hand tore handle is damaged as is the 5th right hand tore
handle and the 2 bottom drawers have replacement handles, on the left hand side there is damage to the cock
beading on the second bottom drawer, there is also a crack to both sides.

869 A Georgian style oval mahogany drop flap pad foot tea table 30"h x 33" x 14" when closed x 42" when
extended £40-50

There is slight scratching to the top

870 An Edwardian oval walnut 2 tier occasional table with undertier, raised on cabriole supports 27"h x 31"w x 21"d
£30-50

871 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned supports 27 1/2" x 46 1/2"w x 17"
when closed x 41" when extended £20-40

There are ring marks to the top and the frame is slightly loose

872 An oak joined box with hinged lid and linen fold decoration, raised on turned and block supports 16"h x 17"w x
12 1/2"d £50-75

The top is slightly warped

873 A late Victorian oak secretaire bookcase the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer and drawers above a cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors 95"h x 49"w x 18"d £100-150

There is damage to the right hand edge of the cornice and the escutcheon is missing

874 A 1930's oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 18" x 17 1/2" x 11", the base with utility mark
together with a rectangular elm stool raised on standard supports with H framed stretcher 13" x 17 1/2" x 12"
£40-60

875 A circular chrome and pink painted metal coffee table with plate glass top 18"h x 38" diam. £40-60

876 A Victorian mahogany triple bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors with vitruvian scrolls to the base, the base fitted triple cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors and raised on a platform base 83"h x 77 1/2"w x 14" (made up) ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

The base has a slight scratch to the top
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877 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a frieze drawer with deep apron, raised on square tapered supports 28"h
x 36"w x 19"d £200-300

878 A circular footstool upholstered in buttoned tan leather 12"h x 36"diam. £140-180

879 A Queen Anne style walnut bureau with feather banding, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4
long drawers, raised on bracket feet 40 1/2h x 36"w  x 19"d, raised on bracket feet ( photo centre pages )
£240-320

There is some slight water staining

880 A 19th Century carved walnut side cabinet with raised back, fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard
enclosed by arched panelled doors with fluted columns to the sides, raised on turned supports 41"h x 58"w x
22 1/2"d £160-220

881 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, 29 1/2"h x 42"w x 64"l x
87 1/2"l with extra leaf ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

882 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned and reeded supports 29"h x
41"w x 59"l x 77"l with extra leaf £80-120

883 A set of 4 19th Century Hepplewhite style dining chairs with splat backs and upholstered seats raised on box
framed stretchers £60-90

884 A 19th Century mahogany shield shaped hall chair with solid seat raised on turned and chamfered supports
£30-50

885 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap pad foot dining table raised on club supports 28"h x 45"w x 18" when
closed x 54" when extended £40-60

886 A pair of Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline
£30-50

887 An Art Deco oak oval gateleg drop flap table raised on turned and block supports 28"h x 36"w x 19" when
closed x 48" when extended £30-50

There is water staining to the top

888 A Victorian oak hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat, raised on turned and reeded supports ( photo
centre pages ) £30-50

There is a split to the back

889 A Victorian rectangular mahogany folding coaching table, raised on X framed supports 21"h x 17"w x 12"d
£30-50

There is old but treated worm to the base

890 A shaped plate mirror contained in a carved pink painted wooden frame 67"h x 38"w £40-60

891 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with shaped back, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports
£30-50

There is a 9" split to the back

892 A 19th Century mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 6 square tapering supports, spade
feet, 29 1/2"h x 47"w x 46"l x 65 1/2" with extra leaf £50-75

893 A Continental rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 49"h x 37"w £40-60

There is some damage to the moulding

894 Neils Larsen & Sons, a pine and leather covered vaulting horse 36"h x 66"l x 14"w £100-150

There is scuffing to the leather and there is damage to the front end
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895 A Victorian walnut pier cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, inlaid satinwood stringing throughout and having
gilt metal mounts 35"h x 30"w x 11 1/2"d £100-150

A small section of veneer is missing to the base

896 A set of 4 19th Century elm ladder back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £60-90

897 A Victorian rectangular rosewood stretcher table raised on turned supports 28"h x 41"w x 20 1/2"d £60-100

There are substantial sections of veneer missing to the edge and the top has water damage

898 A "Designer" X framed ebonised dining table, raised on shaped supports with black plate glass top 26"h  x 54"l
x 30"w £50-75

899 A set of 4 Art Nouveau French oak dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned supports
with H framed stretchers £40-60

900 A Victorian rectangular walnut buffet with raised top, the base fitted enclosed by triple panelled doors, the base
fitted 2 trays and cellarette drawer 51"h x 55"w x 21 1/2"d £200-300

901 A Georgian style mahogany folding butlers tray on stand, raised on square tapering supports with H framed
stretcher 19"h x 34"w x 25"d £60-90

There is a slight ring mark to the top

902 A Pugin style oak tub back revolving chair raised on a bulbous and X framed base ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

903 A Chippendale style mahogany triple breakfront bookcase, the centre section fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors and raised on cabriole
ball and claw supports 52"h x 72"w x 15"d £140-180

There are slight scratches to the top

904 A set of 8 (2 and 6) elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats, raised on turned supports with box
framed stretcher £300-400

905 A rectangular Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet/what-not on turned supports 40"h x 35"w x 15"d £150-200

906 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and reeded supports with Y
shaped stretcher 30"h x 37"when closed x 59" when extended x 22"w £100-150

907 A French style white painted bow fronted chest of 6 long drawers with fluted columns to the side and tore
handles, raised on bun feet 48"h x 31"w x 18"d £80-120

908 A pair of French style white painted bow front bedside chests of 3 long drawers with fluted columns to the
sides, raised on bun feet 23"h x 18"w x 15"d £80-120

1 tore handle is missing

909 A pair of white painted French style bow front chests of 4 long drawers with tore handles and  fluted columns to
the sides, raised on bun feet 33"h x 31"w x 18"d £100-150

910 A Victorian mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 24"h x 22"w x 17"d £50-80

There is slight scratching to the top and a small section of veneer is missing to the front

912 A Victorian rosewood drop flap work table fitted 2 long drawers above a basket, raised on trestle supports 28
1/2"h x 19"w x 16"d when closed x 33" when open £70-90

There is a scratch to the top and 2 small sections of veneer are missing to the flap and to the edges of the flap,
the escutcheon is missing

913 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with vase shaped slat back, inlaid throughout and with pink
upholstered seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

Some of the satinwood stringing is missing to the arms
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914 An ebonised 3 fold dressing screen with yellow silk panels decorated 6 fans, painted birds 66"h x 54 1/2"l
£100-150

There is some damage to the fans

915 A Victorian carved mahogany Gothic style stool, the seat upholstered in Berlin woolwork, raised on pierced
supports with turned stretcher 16"h x 19 1/2" x 16"w £60-80

There is an old repair to one of the legs

916 A Chinese carved and pierced hardwood square 4 tier display stand with carved finials in the form of a lizard
with mice etc, raised on an X framed base supported by dragons 54"h x 17"w x 17"d £460-560

There is some minor damage to the carving

917 A rectangular Victorian burr walnut 3 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer with turned supports 42"h x 25"w x
15 1/2"d £130-180

There is some slight water damage to the top and one of the terminals at the base of the column is damaged

918 A pair of pierced Chinese carved hardwood dining chairs, the backs decorate dragons and with white veined
seats, raised on cabriole supports £460-540

919 A pair of Victorian pine pews with raised backs 75 1/2" x 75"l x 15 1/2"d £260-320

920 A Victorian carved walnut nursing chair upholstered in mushroom buttoned Dralon, raised on turned supports
£160-190
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